0642910

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alto U.S., Inc.		02/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nilfisk-Advance, Inc.
Street Address:	14600 - 21st Avenue North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0642910	AUTOSCRUBBER
Registration Number:	0762228	LITTER VAC
Registration Number:	0895966	NAPSAC
Registration Number:	0911527	CARPETMASTER
Registration Number:	1193515	RINSE MATE
Registration Number:	1197110	LEADER
Registration Number:	1219707	POLYDUR
Registration Number:	1343829	CAMEL
Registration Number:	1755015	соок
Registration Number:	1881870	EZ-8
Registration Number:	1980862	DOUBLESCRUB
Registration Number:	2198871	ACCU-TRACK
Registration Number:	2355496	ENCORE
Registration Number:	2621359	ВЕХТ
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0052

900163987

Registration Number:	2696360	WASH & RINSE
Registration Number:	3001672	FOCUS
Registration Number:	3037786	IDRIVE
Registration Number:	3170873	IIIDRIVE
Registration Number:	3272372	CLEAN TRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7553

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: C. Classen / Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.
Address Line 1: Suite 3300; 45 South 7th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17584/200 CC14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahncc14/
Date:	06/07/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alto Nilfisk assignment 17584 200#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alto U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Autoscrubber	642910	March 19, 1957
Litter Vac	762228	Dec. 31, 1963
Napsac	895966	Aug. 4, 1970
Carpetmaster	911527	April 27, 1971
Rinse Mate	1193515	April 13, 1982
Leader	1197110	June 8, 1982
Polydur	1219707	Dec. 14, 1982
Camel	1343829	June 25, 1985
Cook	1755015	March 2, 1993
EZ-8	1881870	March 7, 1995
Doublescrub	1980862	June 18, 1996
Accu-Track	2198871	Oct. 20, 1998
Encore	2355496	June 6, 2000
Bext	2621359	Sept. 17, 2002
Wash & Rinse (Stylized)	2696360	March 11, 2003
Focus	3001672	Sept. 27, 2005
iDrive	3037786	Jan. 3, 2006
iiiDrive & Design	3170873	Nov. 14, 2006
Clean Track	3272372	July 31, 2007

WHEREAS, Nilfisk-Advance, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at 14600 – 21st Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed above, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed above, including any and all common law rights, state or federal registrations and applications for registration thereof, and including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of February 9, 2009.

ALTO U.S., Inc.

Rv

Steven Kelley, VP General Counsel

RECORDED: 06/07/2010

REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0054